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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 23

 502 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  515 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  513 

 428 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  443 

Unrecorded  70 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 30

 13,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 289 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 FEDERAL

 246 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,673 

(125)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,548 

 11,321 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,080 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AGNES LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KRAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BERGANDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ENGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH PERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA MALLINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVER CLEVELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON D HATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON THOMAS ALONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDADIAH BILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D SABINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIRABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SAMRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH COWSIK-HERSTAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUILLVEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 30

 1 MONTGOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLA MOURREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP KAI MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE MONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J WIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GODBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS LIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,478 

Unrecorded  2,070 

Assembly District 34

 2,344 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,455 

(15)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,440 

 1,989 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 142 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AMAR RAJWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,136 

Unrecorded  304 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 36

 26,255 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 806 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 314 FEDERAL

 466 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,841 

(314)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,527 

 22,180 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,135 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE BUNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILGBAN A. TIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES T. GEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSY HAZEL SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSIMO V. SANITATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY MONTAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ANGELOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED EPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT RABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS PASCUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN DELANO PUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNARO SAVASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ZOUVELOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 36

 1 GERALD KANTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TURZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MANGINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON TRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DESOUCEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA D ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO OBANDO A. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MCMANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RISHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACLEAR SOROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MARYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERON LANGSNER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTY BAMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAD MIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN TUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KEFALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZONIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 36

 1 PETER F. VALLONE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD OSONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RICHTMYER (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO A. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSTA HALFIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FARRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY OSORIO (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIC CEKENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN R. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUBAIR SIMONSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,472 

Unrecorded  3,055 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 37

 26,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 80 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 755 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 FEDERAL

 591 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,208 

(175)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,033 

 22,816 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,991 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM EDENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PAPANICOLAOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PROTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUST IORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN MEALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BONTHIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VILLA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SAAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK MANITOBA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPATHEA LITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES FAURETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK C APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOSSOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUY TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRAKLI CHIKUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PEREZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CHOWDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 37

 1 JAHRED KALLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN D. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 K. BRIAN KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J KOUBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LESSIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINK ALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES PROTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STARCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAWOISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM-JOUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLECA RADWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEYTON MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE THE SAILOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 37

 1 RICHARD CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHN DE MELLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS O'HARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOKEY BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMICICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THATCHER DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,943 

Unrecorded  3,090 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 38

 8,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 157 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,760 

(28)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,732 

 6,708 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 688 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLAN MAX STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTATIAN VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE I RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA PALACIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLENY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEMINERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POFAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CALOU JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LIN PIAO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,434 

Unrecorded  1,298 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Assembly District 39

 555 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  591 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  587 

 450 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 27 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GERARD WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. TONKO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  479 

Unrecorded  108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 78,235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 380 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,165 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 663 FEDERAL

 1,600 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  83,043 

(663)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  82,380 

 65,892 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,076 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM EDENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN MAX STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMAR RAJWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PAPANICOLAOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PROTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE BUNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTATIAN VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUST IORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILGBAN A. TIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KRAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SHUMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 CHARLES T. GEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSY HAZEL SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN MEALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSIMO V. SANITATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BONTHIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY MONTAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VILLA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SAAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK MANITOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ANGELOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BERGANDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED EPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE I RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA PALACIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT RABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ENGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH PERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPATHEA LITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA MALLINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLENY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES FAURETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS PASCUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN DELANO PUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK C APPEL (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 19



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNARO SAVASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOSSOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ZOUVELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD KANTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVER CLEVELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUY TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRAKLI CHIKUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PEREZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CHOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHRED KALLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TURZINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON D HATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MANGINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON THOMAS ALONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON TRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDADIAH BILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DESOUCEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOEY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D SABINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEMINERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN D. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIRABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA D ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO OBANDO A. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MCMANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SAMRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 K. BRIAN KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J KOUBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RISHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LESSIG (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINK ALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES PROTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACLEAR SOROCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MARYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POFAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STARCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERON LANGSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH COWSIK-HERSTAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUILLVEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAWOISKI (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTY BAMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAD MIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM-JOUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN TUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KEFALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLECA RADWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLA MOURREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. TONKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZONIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. VALLONE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEYTON MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP KAI MARTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 PIERRE MONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE THE SAILOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CALOU JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD OSONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RICHTMYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J WIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHN DE MELLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 4 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO A. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSTA HALFIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GODBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS LIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS O'HARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SERPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOKEY BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMICICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FARRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THATCHER DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY OSORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 103 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LIN PIAO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:57:58AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 VIC CEKENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN R. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUBAIR SIMONSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  72,385 

Unrecorded  9,995 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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